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January 31, 2023

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren,
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, | am submitting
herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for
December 2022, including the following:

» A summary of Committee activities;

« A statement of expenses and fund balance;

» A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;

« Alisting of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of
the Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

;mﬁ@\f adn_

Frank Lucas
Chair
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments



Monthly Report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
December 2022

Hearings and Markups

Full Committee

December 6, 2022 — The Full Committee held a hybrid hearing titled “Building a Safer Antarctic
Research Environment”.

Subcommittee on Energy

The Subcommittee on Energy held no hearings in December 2022.

Subcommittee on Environment

The Subcommittee on Environment held no hearings in December 2022.

Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight

The Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight held no hearings in December 2022.

Subcommittee on Research and Technology

December 14, 2022 — The Subcommittee on Research and Technology held a hybrid hearing
titled “Building Regional Innovation Economies Part 117

Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics

The Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics held no hearings in December 2022.



Other Activities

Full Committee
December 21, 2022

H.R.9659, the “Building Technologies Research and Development Act”, was introduced by Rep.
Eddie Bernice Johnson and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 21, 2022

H.R.9641, the “Offshore Energy Modernization Act of 2022 was introduced by Rep. Paul
Tonko and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 16, 2022

H.R.9582, the “National Windstorm Impact Reduction Program Reauthorization Act of 2022
was introduced by Rep. Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

December 14, 2022

H.R.9537, the “Clean Energy Demonstration Transparency Act of 2022 was introduced by Rep.
Mike Carey and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 14, 2022

H.R.9534, the “Space SSA Transition Act of 2022 was introduced by Rep. Donald Beyer and
referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 12, 2022

H.R.9489, the “National Laboratory Biotechnology Research Act of 2022”, was introduced by
Rep. Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 8, 2022

H.R.9471, the “Critical Materials Processing Technology Testbed Act”, was introduced by Rep.
Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 7, 2022

H.R.9453, the “Coral Reef Sustainability Through Innovation Act of 2022”, was introduced by
Rep. Ed Case and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.



December 6, 2022

H.R.9446, the “Department of Energy Clean Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Research, Development,
and Demonstration Act of 20227, was introduced by Rep. Paul Tonko and referred to the
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 6, 2022

H.R.9432, the “Airborne Wind Energy Research and Development Act”, was introduced by Rep.
Jamaal Bowman and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 1, 2022

H.R.9376, the “National Drone and Advanced Air Mobility Initiative Act”, was introduced by
Rep. Frank Lucas and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.



1/20/2023 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117-2 December

YTD Including
Description December December Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $554,163.69 $5,498,662.74 $5,498,662.74
Accrued Leave $857.50 $6,526.94 $6,526.94
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $555,021.19 $5,505,189.68 $5,505,189.68
Plane $602.65 $18,318.19 $18,318.19
Lodging $0.00 $9,201.82 $9,201.82
Meals $0.00 $1,710.01 $1,710.01
Wifi $0.00 $83.00 $83.00
Car Rental $0.00 $1,972.53 $1,972.53
Private Auto Mileage $0.00 $153.96 $153.96
Taxi $80.30 $8,101.72 $8,101.72
Parking $0.00 $524.94 $524.94
Tolls $0.00 $68.00 $68.00
21 Travel subtotal $682.95 $40,134.17 $40,134.17
DC Telecommunication Equipment $160.00 $1,812.00 $1,812.00
DC Telecommunication Services $751.75 $8,269.25 $8,269.25
DC Telecommunication Tolls $4,002.95 $50,532.48 $50,532.48
HIR Graphics $0.00 $940.00 $940.00
Postage/Courier/Box Rental $0.00 $97.32 $97.32
Equipment Rental $0.00 $855.00 $855.00
Publications/Reference Material $0.00 $98.00 $98.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $4,914.70 $62,604.05 $62,604.05
Printing & Reproduction $0.00 $33.00 $33.00
Printing & Reproduction $0.00 $459.00 $459.00
Photographic (Transfer) $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law $520.00 $780.00 $780.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $580.00 $1,332.00 $1,332.00
Training $0.00 $555.40 $555.40
Web Dev Hst,Email & RItd Serv $0.00 $13,261.60 $13,261.60
25 Other Services subtotal $0.00 $13,817.00 $13,817.00
Technology Service Contracts $0.00 $21.19 $21.19
Bottled Water $458.49 $2,932.87 $2,932.87
Food & Beverage $196.19 $8,115.54 $8,115.54
Framing (Transfer) $0.00 $100.00 $100.00
Office Supplies (Outside) $167.23 $12,115.19 $12,115.19
Office Supplies (Transfer) $767.44 $2,747.66 $2,747.66
Computer Software <$500 $4,438.44 $5,251.54 $5,251.54
Publications/Reference Material $3,981.89 $78,470.33 $78,470.33
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $10,009.68 $109,754.32 $109,754.32
Office Equip. Purch. < $25,000 $0.00 $1,280.61 $1,280.61
Comp. Software <$10k $0.00 $3,706.32 $3,706.32
Maintenance / Repairs $622.00 $8,052.00 $8,052.00
31 Equipment subtotal $622.00 $13,038.93 $13,038.93

Prepared by Amber Roos



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117-2 December

YTD Including
Description December December Cumulative Total
Total Expenses $571,830.52 $5,745,870.15 $5,745,870.15

Prepared by Amber Roos



1/20/2023

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

December

Total Authorization

117-2 $6,398,500.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2022 $375,273.73
February, 2022 $440,451.98
March, 2022 $434,340.42
April, 2022 $445,655.73
May, 2022 $494,715.59
June, 2022 $460,041.76
July, 2022 $451,979.30
August, 2022 $444,189.93
September, 2022 $446,077.09
October, 2022 $448,730.26
November, 2022 $732,583.84
December, 2022 $571,830.52

Total Expenses to Date:

$5,745,870.15

Unexpended Authorization

Prepared by Amber Roos

$652,629.85



1/20/2023

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
1171 December

YTD Including
Description December December Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FM Franking subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



1/20/2023

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
December

Total Authorization

117-1 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2022 $0.00
February, 2022 $0.00
March, 2022 $0.00
April, 2022 $0.00
May, 2022 $0.00
June, 2022 $0.00
July, 2022 $0.00
August, 2022 $0.00
September, 2022 $0.00
October, 2022 $0.00
November, 2022 $0.00
December, 2022 $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $0.00
Unexpended Authorization $5,000.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



Fiscal Year:
Month Paid:

Type

Anderson, Catherine
Barber, Sara
Barczak, Elizabeth
Berger, Benjamin
Bishopric, Alexa
Blevins, Brent
Brinkman, Mary
Brooks, Evan
Callahan, Rebecca
Cohen, Dylan
Connally, Thomas
Dziadon, Daniel
Elkins, Cody

English, Jonlyn Brystol

Ferrara, Anna
Glasscock, Stacey
Hammond, Tom J.
Harsha, Christen
Henderson, Sarah
Hooghan, Priyanka
Huffman, Alyse
Jackson, Charmise

Johnson, Catherine "Cate

Johnson, Stanton R.
Joseph, Christine
Kallen, Ben
Kopshever, Kristin N
Marrero, Ana
Mathis, Joshua
McQuinn, Alan
Michael, Wellesley
Norrbom, Gus

Obermann, Richard M.

O'Brien, Hillary
Palasits, Sara
Parrott,Kristi
Piazza, John L.
Robinson, Hannah
Roos, Amber Harris
Rosenberg, Adam
Ross, John

Rubin, Andrew
Scales, Charlie

Schneider, Josh
Shaw, Phoebe
Slagell, Alison
Smith, Tara

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

(Multiple ltems)
December-22
(Multiple ltems)

Communications Director
Professional Staff
Professional Staff and Counsel
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Senior Policy Advisor
Intern

Legislative Assistant
Professional Staff
Legislative Assistant
Counsel

Professional Staff

Staff Assistant
Professional Staff

Policy Assistant

Shared Employee

Senior Policy Advisor
Counsel

Senior Policy Advisor
Staff Director of E&E
Professional Staff

Clerk

Professional Staff
Counsel

Legislative Assistant
Professional Staff
Director of Admin & Member Services
Finance Assistant

Staff Director
Professional Staff

Press Secretary/Digital Director
Intern

Chief of Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

PSM

Chief Counsel

Legislative Assistant
Finance Director

Staff Director

Finance Assistant
Counsel

Intern

Staff Assistant
Professional Staff
Executive and Policy Assistant
Shared Employee
Shared

Prepared 1/20/2023

Gross Monthly
Compensation

$11,150.00
$11,187.50
$12,291.67
$4,812.50
$4,225.00
$16,975.00
$959.47
$4,225.00
$10,875.00
$4,375.00
$15,000.00
$11,666.67
$8,958.33
$16,062.50
$10,000.00
$190.42
$16,975.00
$16,975.00
$6,458.33
$16,887.50
$11,280.00
$8,912.50
$15,416.67
$11,282.50
$4,225.00
$10,625.00
$16,975.00
$500.00
$16,766.67
$9,750.00
$6,666.67
$959.47
$16,187.50
$15,416.67
$11,150.00
$10,025.00
$16,975.00
$8,125.00
$1,250.00
$16,975.00
$2,500.00
$11,212.50
$933.34
$263.89
$11,280.00
$4,725.00
$166.67
$4,375.00

Page 1 of 2



Name
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Thompson, Jane
Vaughan, Heather
Wandel, Bryan Paul
Whitney, Pamela L.
Whittaker, Larry W.
Wickre, Jennifer
Wilkins, Ashlee
Wright, Sangina Q.

Grand Total

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly

Title Compensation
Staff Director $16,975.00
Staff Director $10,143.75
Communications Director $16,975.00
Finance Assistant $6,000.00
Staff Director Space Subcommittee $16,975.00
Shared Employee $6,307.50
Senior Policy Advisor $16,975.00
Professional Staff $9,750.00
Professional Staff $9,750.00

$555,021.19

Prepared 1/20/2023
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Dates of Service 1 Payee Name BOC lookup Amount Description of Articles
12/11/2022|Citibank 2101- Plane $197.20 |Air: DCA-ORD-DCA [43401] S. Barber
12/11/2022|Citibank 2101- Plane $18.75 |Air: fee - S. Barber
12/11/2022|Citibank 2101- Plane $199.20 |Air: BWI-ORD-BWI [43412] A. Wilkins
12/11/2022|Citibank 2101- Plane $18.75 |Air: fee - A. Wilkins
12/11/2022|Citibank 2101- Plane -$197.20]Air: credit for 43401 S. Barber - charge on previous voucher
12/09/2022|Citibank 2101- Plane $18.75 |Air: fee - A. Wilkins
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