EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON, Texas CHAIRWOMAN FRANK D. LUCAS, Oklahoma RANKING MEMBER

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225–6375 www.science.house.gov

January 31, 2023

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren, Chairperson Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for December 2022, including the following:

- A summary of Committee activities;
- A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of the Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

LARA

Frank Lucas Chair Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments

Monthly Report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology December 2022

Hearings and Markups

Full Committee

December 6, 2022 – The Full Committee held a hybrid hearing titled "Building a Safer Antarctic Research Environment".

Subcommittee on Energy

The Subcommittee on Energy held no hearings in December 2022.

Subcommittee on Environment

The Subcommittee on Environment held no hearings in December 2022.

Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight

The Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight held no hearings in December 2022.

Subcommittee on Research and Technology

December 14, 2022 – The Subcommittee on Research and Technology held a hybrid hearing titled "Building Regional Innovation Economies Part II".

Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics

The Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics held no hearings in December 2022.

Other Activities

Full Committee

December 21, 2022

H.R.9659, the "Building Technologies Research and Development Act", was introduced by Rep. Eddie Bernice Johnson and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 21, 2022

H.R.9641, the "Offshore Energy Modernization Act of 2022" was introduced by Rep. Paul Tonko and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 16, 2022

H.R.9582, the "National Windstorm Impact Reduction Program Reauthorization Act of 2022" was introduced by Rep. Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 14, 2022

H.R.9537, the "Clean Energy Demonstration Transparency Act of 2022" was introduced by Rep. Mike Carey and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 14, 2022

H.R.9534, the "Space SSA Transition Act of 2022" was introduced by Rep. Donald Beyer and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 12, 2022

H.R.9489, the "National Laboratory Biotechnology Research Act of 2022", was introduced by Rep. Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 8, 2022

H.R.9471, the "Critical Materials Processing Technology Testbed Act", was introduced by Rep. Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 7, 2022

H.R.9453, the "Coral Reef Sustainability Through Innovation Act of 2022", was introduced by Rep. Ed Case and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 6, 2022

H.R.9446, the "Department of Energy Clean Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Research, Development, and Demonstration Act of 2022", was introduced by Rep. Paul Tonko and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 6, 2022

H.R.9432, the "Airborne Wind Energy Research and Development Act", was introduced by Rep. Jamaal Bowman and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

December 1, 2022

H.R.9376, the "National Drone and Advanced Air Mobility Initiative Act", was introduced by Rep. Frank Lucas and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

117-2 December

		YTD Including	
Description	December	December	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation	\$554,163.69	\$5,498,662.74	\$5,498,662.74
Accrued Leave	\$857.50	\$6,526.94	\$6,526.94
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$555,021.19	\$5,505,189.68	\$5,505,189.68
Plane	\$602.65	\$18,318.19	\$18,318.19
Lodging	\$0.00	\$9,201.82	\$9,201.82
Meals	\$0.00	\$1,710.01	\$1,710.01
Wifi	\$0.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
Car Rental	\$0.00	\$1,972.53	\$1,972.53
Private Auto Mileage	\$0.00	\$153.96	\$153.96
Taxi	\$80.30	\$8,101.72	\$8,101.72
Parking	\$0.00	\$524.94	\$524.94
Tolls	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$68.00
21 Travel subtotal	\$682.95	\$40,134.17	\$40,134.17
DC Telecommunication Equipment	\$160.00	\$1,812.00	\$1,812.00
DC Telecommunication Services	\$751.75	\$8,269.25	\$8,269.25
DC Telecommunication Tolls	\$4,002.95	\$50,532.48	\$50,532.48
HIR Graphics	\$0.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
Postage/Courier/Box Rental	\$0.00	\$97.32	\$97.32
Equipment Rental	\$0.00	\$855.00	\$855.00
Publications/Reference Material	\$0.00	\$98.00	\$98.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$4,914.70	\$62,604.05	\$62,604.05
Printing & Reproduction	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$33.00
Printing & Reproduction	\$0.00	\$459.00	\$459.00
Photographic (Transfer)	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law	\$520.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$580.00	\$1,332.00	\$1,332.00
Training	\$0.00	\$555.40	\$555.40
Web Dev Hst,Email & Rltd Serv	\$0.00	\$13,261.60	\$13,261.60
25 Other Services subtotal	\$0.00	\$13,817.00	\$13,817.00
Technology Service Contracts	\$0.00	\$21.19	\$21.19
Bottled Water	\$458.49	\$2,932.87	\$2,932.87
Food & Beverage	\$196.19	\$8,115.54	\$8,115.54
Framing (Transfer)	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Office Supplies (Outside)	\$167.23	\$12,115.19	\$12,115.19
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$767.44	\$2,747.66	\$2,747.66
Computer Software <\$500	\$4,438.44	\$5,251.54	\$5,251.54
Publications/Reference Material	\$3,981.89	\$78,470.33	\$78,470.33
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$10,009.68	\$109,754.32	\$109,754.32
Office Equip. Purch. < \$25,000	\$0.00	\$1,280.61	\$1,280.61
Comp. Software <\$10k	\$0.00	\$3,706.32	\$3,706.32
Maintenance / Repairs	\$622.00	\$8,052.00	\$8,052.00

Committee on Science, Space, and

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

117-2 December

		YTD Including		
Description	December	December	Cumulative Total	
Total Expenses	\$571,830.52	\$5,745,870.15	\$5,745,870.15	

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

December

Total Authorization

117-2

Less Expenses for:

Unaversed and Authorization	****
Total Expenses to Date:	\$5,745,870.15
December, 2022	\$571,830.52
November, 2022	\$732,583.84
October, 2022	\$448,730.26
September, 2022	\$446,077.09
August, 2022	\$444,189.93
July, 2022	\$451,979.30
June, 2022	\$460,041.76
Мау, 2022	\$494,715.59
April, 2022	\$445,655.73
March, 2022	\$434,340.42
February, 2022	\$440,451.98
January, 2022	\$375,273.73

Unexpended Authorization

\$6,398,500.00

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

117-1 December

	YTD Including			
Description	December	December	Cumulative Total	
Franked Mail	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FM Franking subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

December

Total Authorization

117-1

Less Expenses for: January, 2022 \$0.00 February, 2022 \$0.00 March, 2022 \$0.00 April, 2022 \$0.00 May, 2022 \$0.00 June, 2022 \$0.00 July, 2022 \$0.00 August, 2022 \$0.00 September, 2022 \$0.00 October, 2022 \$0.00 November, 2022 \$0.00 December, 2022 \$0.00 Total Expenses to Date: \$0.00

Unexpended Authorization

\$5,000.00

\$5,000.00

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year:	(Multiple Items)	
Month Paid:	December-22	
Туре	(Multiple Items)	

		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Anderson, Catherine	Communications Director	\$11,150.00
Barber, Sara	Professional Staff	\$11,187.50
Barczak, Elizabeth	Professional Staff and Counsel	\$12,291.67
Berger, Benjamin	Legislative Assistant	\$4,812.50
Bishopric, Alexa	Legislative Assistant	\$4,225.00
Blevins, Brent	Senior Policy Advisor	\$16,975.00
Brinkman, Mary	Intern	\$959.47
Brooks, Evan	Legislative Assistant	\$4,225.00
Callahan, Rebecca	Professional Staff	\$10,875.00
Cohen, Dylan	Legislative Assistant	\$4,375.00
Connally, Thomas	Counsel	\$15,000.00
Dziadon, Daniel	Professional Staff	\$11,666.67
Elkins, Cody	Staff Assistant	\$8,958.33
English, Jonlyn Brystol	Professional Staff	\$16,062.50
Ferrara, Anna	Policy Assistant	\$10,000.00
Glasscock, Stacey	Shared Employee	\$190.42
Hammond, Tom J.	Senior Policy Advisor	\$16,975.00
Harsha, Christen	Counsel	\$16,975.00
Henderson, Sarah	Senior Policy Advisor	\$6,458.33
Hooghan, Priyanka	Staff Director of E&E	\$16,887.50
Huffman, Alyse	Professional Staff	\$11,280.00
Jackson, Charmise	Clerk	\$8,912.50
Johnson, Catherine "Cate"	Professional Staff	\$15,416.67
Johnson, Stanton R.	Counsel	\$11,282.50
Joseph, Christine	Legislative Assistant	\$4,225.00
Kallen, Ben	Professional Staff	\$10,625.00
Kopshever, Kristin N	Director of Admin & Member Services	\$16,975.00
Marrero, Ana	Finance Assistant	\$500.00
Mathis, Joshua	Staff Director	\$16,766.67
McQuinn, Alan	Professional Staff	\$9,750.00
Michael, Wellesley	Press Secretary/Digital Director	\$6,666.67
Norrbom, Gus	Intern	\$959.47
Obermann, Richard M.	Chief of Staff	\$16,187.50
O'Brien, Hillary	Professional Staff	\$15,416.67
Palasits, Sara	Professional Staff	\$11,150.00
Parrott,Kristi	PSM Chief Coursel	\$10,025.00
Piazza, John L.	Chief Counsel	\$16,975.00
Robinson, Hannah	Legislative Assistant	\$8,125.00
Roos, Amber Harris Rosenberg, Adam	Finance Director Staff Director	\$1,250.00 \$16.075.00
Ross, John	Finance Assistant	\$16,975.00 \$2,500.00
Rubin, Andrew	Counsel	\$2,500.00
Scales, Charlie	Intern	\$933.34
Scales, Charlie	Staff Assistant	\$933.34 \$263.89
Schneider, Josh	Professional Staff	\$203.89 \$11,280.00
Shaw, Phoebe	Executive and Policy Assistant	\$4,725.00
Slagell, Alison	Shared Employee	\$4,725.00 \$166.67
Snith, Tara	Shared	\$4,375.00
		ψ - ,070.00

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Staff Director	\$16,975.00
Thompson, Jane	Staff Director	\$10,143.75
Vaughan, Heather	Communications Director	\$16,975.00
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Finance Assistant	\$6,000.00
Whitney, Pamela L.	Staff Director Space Subcommittee	\$16,975.00
Whittaker, Larry W.	Shared Employee	\$6,307.50
Wickre, Jennifer	Senior Policy Advisor	\$16,975.00
Wilkins, Ashlee	Professional Staff	\$9,750.00
Wright, Sangina Q.	Professional Staff	\$9,750.00
Grand Total		\$555,021.19

Dates of Service 1	Payee Name	BOC lookup	Amount	Description of Articles
12/11/2022	Citibank	2101- Plane	\$197.20	Air: DCA-ORD-DCA [43401] S. Barber
12/11/2022	Citibank	2101- Plane	\$18.75	Air: fee - S. Barber
12/11/2022	Citibank	2101- Plane	\$199.20	Air: BWI-ORD-BWI [43412] A. Wilkins
12/11/2022	Citibank	2101- Plane	\$18.75	Air: fee - A. Wilkins
12/11/2022	Citibank	2101- Plane	-\$197.20	Air: credit for 43401 S. Barber - charge on previous voucher
12/09/2022	Citibank	2101- Plane	\$18.75	Air: fee - A. Wilkins